# **UMAG RUN**

Stella Maris – Umag, 14 April 2024

Start: 14 April 2024, Stella Maris, Umag

Goal: Stella Maris, Umag

### **TYPES OF RACES:**

HALF MARATHON (21 km)

- 10.5K RUN (10,5km)
- Fun RUN (5 km)
- Kid's RUN

### **REGISTRATIONS**

Online registrations are possible until April 10.

Get your participation fee quote! Visit Umag and experience the wondrous Umag Riviera in spring. Stay at one of the Plava Laguna hotels and enjoy an active holiday.

Note: One runner can only register for one race (21 km, 10.5 km or 5 km).

### **PROGRAMME**

- SATURDAY, 13.4.2024. 3:00 p.m. 6:00 p.m. | Distribution of starting numbers and chips Location: Ticket Office Stella Maris
- SUNDAY, 14.4.2024. 8:00 a.m. 9:00 a.m. | Distribution of starting numbers and chips Location: Ticket Office Stella Maris
- SUNDAY, 14.4.2024. 9:30 a.m. | START Kid's RUN– in front of the stadium Goran Ivanišević, Stella Maris
- SUNDAY, 14.4.2024. 10:00 a.m. | START 21 km, 10,5 RUN i 5 km in front of the stadium Goran Ivanišević, Stella Maris
- 1:00 p.m. | Winner announcement
- Pasta party, DJ

### **PRICES:**

RACES	21 KM	10,5 KM	5 KM
Do 11.2.	25 EUR	20 EUR	10 EUR
Do 10.4.	30 EUR	25 EUR	15 EUR
On race day	40 EUR	35 EUR	15 EUR



#### **TRAIL ROUTES**

# **HALF MARATHON (21 km)**

Route: <a href="https://www.plotaroute.com/route/2507115?units=km">https://www.plotaroute.com/route/2507115?units=km</a>

The half-marathon route (21km) starts at Goran Ivanišević Stadium to Katoro (turning point of the tourist train), then they go back the same way to Stella Maris, turn towards Istrian Villas where they do a circle, continue running along the sea to the main beach towards the ACI marina, they run all along the seafront to IKB banka and return to Stella Maris to the Goran Ivanišević stadium by the same route (2 laps).

The participants are also free to choose a **shorter race – a single 10.5k half marathon** section lap.

### 10,5 KM

Route: <a href="https://www.plotaroute.com/route/2507115?units=km">https://www.plotaroute.com/route/2507115?units=km</a>

**The 10.5K RUN** route starts at Goran Ivanišević Stadium to Katoro (turning point of the tourist train), then they go back the same way to Stella Maris, turn towards Istrian Villas where they do a circle, continue running along the sea to the main beach towards the ACI marina, they run all along the seafront to IKB banka and return to Stella Maris to the Goran Ivanišević stadium by the same route.

### Fun RUN (5 km)

Route: <a href="https://www.plotaroute.com/route/2507098?units=km">https://www.plotaroute.com/route/2507098?units=km</a>

The perfect opportunity for everyone – from the youngest family members to parents and even your furry friends! Register and join us in creating an unforgettable experience of running and fun!

### Kid's run

For the youngest runners, there are children's races of **200 m** (for kids aged 4-6), **400 m** (for kids aged 7-9), and **800 m** (for kids aged 10-12). Registration fees for the Kid's Run are free!

**After the race**, the participants will be treated to a pasta party.

#### **AGE LIMIT**

Half marathon runners must be at least **18 years old** to participate, while the 10.5-kilometre race runners must be at least **16 years old**.

\*All underage competitors must submit a signed consent form from their parents, which can be found at the link <u>UR-2024-suglasnost-roditelja-za-maloljetne-sudionike.pdf (protime.si)</u>

## **RESULTS AND TIMING**

Time measurement is electronic with the use of chips and the official time meter of the company <a href="Protime.si">Protime.si</a>. The deadline for eventual appeals is 48 hours, after which we will announce the final and official results.



\*The path will be marked with signal strips and signs with direction arrows. At intersections and critical points, the competitors will be directed by stewards. All race participants perform at their own risk and should respect the steward's instructions on the track. In front of the first and last group of competitors, an escort of cyclists is provided. Competitors who are lagging behind run on the right side of the track, and faster runners go around them on the left. The organizer provided medical protection on the track and at the finish line of the race itself.

#### **REFUND OF THE REGISTRATION FEE**

A request for a refund of the registration fee is not possible!

Until April 10, 2024 it is possible to submit a request to change the owner of the starting number to the e-mail info@coloursofistria.com

Please state the first and last name and email address of the person to whom you are giving / selling your start number in the request.

#### **RESPONSIBILITY**

All healthy competitors can participate, and by registering and paying the entry fee, the competitor assumes responsibility for his participation in the race. With his application, the competitor waives the possibility of transferring responsibility to the race organizer, either towards the competitors or third parties. With his application, the competitor confirms that he is physically fit and in the appropriate psychophysical condition for this type of competition. The competitor registering for the race must have health insurance. The organizers are not responsible for damages, injuries or accidents during the race.

By taking the starting number, the competitors agree that the photos or video material taken during the race can be used for the promotion of the project.

### **IMPORTANT INFORMATION**

By registering for the race, I confirm that my data is correct and that it can be used as such. I accept receiving ads and advertisements from the organizer. I exclude the organizers from any responsibility for any damage. I declare that I will not demand any compensation from the organizer for damages that may arise my participation. I declare that I am physically ready for the competition, and in case of injury or danger to my health, I accept the help of the ambulance service.

THE RACE will be held regardless of weather conditions!

Follow our Facebook page for all notices and information.

### **GENERAL PROVISIONS**

The organizer reserves the right to change certain parts of the regulations. All changes will be announced on the organizer's website.



# **CONTACTS**

www.coloursofistria.com info@coloursofistria.com

# THEY SUPPORT THE RACE

Organizer: Istra D.M.C.

Partner in the organization: Olympic Club Umag

Patron: City of Umag